508216511 11/07/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8263699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOVING IMAGE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	11/06/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOVING IMAGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address: 17760 NEWHOPE STREET		
City:	FOUNTAIN VALLEY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92708	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11436952
Application Number:	17897770
Patent Number:	7198327
Patent Number:	7614703
Patent Number:	D635832
Patent Number:	D862987
Patent Number:	10772435
Patent Number:	D804394
Patent Number:	D820050
Patent Number:	D869911
Patent Number:	D826658

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: mneumann@wck.com
Correspondent Name: Z. PETER SAWICKI

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET, SUITE 1100 Address Line 2: WESTMAN, CHAMPLIN & KOEHLER, P.A.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

PATENT REEL: 065484 FRAME: 0732

508216511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M285		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Z. PETER SAWICKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Z. Peter Sawicki/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2023	
Total Attachments: 4		

source=Assignment-Patents-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Patents-signed#page2.tif source=Assignment-Patents-signed#page3.tif source=Assignment-Patents-signed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 065484 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT - PATENTS

WHEREAS, Moving iMage Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 17760 Newhope Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708, U.S.A. (herein referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "The Patents").

WHEREAS, Moving iMage Technologies, Inc. (herein referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 17760 Newhope Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the applications and in any and all corresponding Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, obtained or to be obtained;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to The Patents, any corresponding domestic and foreign applications, including continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications and continuation-in-part applications and any all corresponding Letters Patents or similar legal protection, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention including the right to claim priority, (including the right to pursue for past infringement and to collect and retain any damages without remuneration to Assignor), for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by the Assignor had this transfer not been made, and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue any other Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee;

Assignor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor, its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patents or similar legal protection on the inventions in any and all countries.

Moving iMage Technologies, LLC By: Stand WCGT Title: EVP CPERATIONS	Date:	11/6/23
Moving iMage Technologies, Inc. By Self WRIGHT Title: EUP OPPRINGS	Date: _	11/6/23

EXHIBIT A

Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Title	Case Type	Country
17/109563	02-Dec-2020	11436952	06-Sep-2022	Direct view LED stand for cinema theaters and accessories therefor	Utility	US
17/897770	29-Aug-2022			Direct view LED stand for cinema theaters and accessories therefor	Continuation- in-Part	US
11/092244	29-Mar-2005	7198327	03-Apr-2007	Writing platform supportable by a cupholder and method of use	Utility	US
11/435029	16-May-2006	7614703	10-Nov-2009	Armrest cupholder	Utility	US
29/352008	15-Dec-2009	D635832	12-Apr-2011	Dual cup holder	Design	US
29/567133	06-Jun-2016	D862987	15-Oct-2019	Concession tray	Design	US
15/148823	06-May-2016	10772435	15-Sep-2020	Portable customizable swiveling concession tray	Utility	US
29/584677	16-Nov-2016	D804394	05-Dec-2017	Cup holder	Design	US
29/585323	22-Nov-2016	D820050	12-Jun-2018	Cup holder	Design	US
29/631232	28-Dec-2017	D869911	17-Dec-2019	Frame for cup holder	Design Divisional	US
29/603728	11-May-2017	D826658	28-Aug-2018	Cup holder	Design	US
63/415510	12-Oct-2022			Seat mountable digital display assembly and mountable holder assembly for beverages and accessories with digital display	Provisional	US

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of Wovenery, 2033, by Bruger CHAD 10 PLIGHT proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)-who appeared before me. BRIJ PRASAD
COMM...2358214
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
W My Term Exp. May 19, 2025 (Seal) Signature

> PATENT REEL: 065484 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 11/07/2023